
 
 
 

The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries 

contained in this .pdf document on November 6, 2015.  Shippers desiring to file 

complaint and discovery petitions must do so within the time period allowed 

under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 

 
 
 



1 Attachment

BILL TO ACCOUNT NO. 322

TO:        Surface Transportation Board                      
agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov

Attached are copies of Contract summaries for filing.

Please acknowledge receipt of transmittal sheet via e­mail.

STB # Amendment No.

NS­C­01609                                 3
NS­C­01630                                 3
NS­C­01650                                 4
NS­C­01633                                 N/A
NS­C­01684                                 N/A
NS­C­01712                                 1
NS­C­01714                                 2
NS­C­01745                                 N/A
NS­C­00637                                 33
NS­C­01695                                 1
NS­C­01695A                              N/A
NS­C­01087                                 12
NS­C­01427                                 7
NS­C­01545D                              N/A

Best regards,

H. Arlene Floyd
Manager Contract Publications ­ Industrial Products
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
3 Commercial Place ­ McKinnon Building
Norfolk,VA 23510
arlene.floyd@nscorp.com
(757) 668­1550

Norfolk Southern STB Transmission 11-05-15
Floyd, Arlene 
to:
agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov
11/06/2015 11:03 AM
Hide Details 
From: "Floyd, Arlene" <Arlene.Floyd@nscorp.com>
To: "agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov" <agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov>

STB Summary 11-06-15.pdf

Page 1 of 1

11/6/2015file:///C:/Users/higginsm/AppData/Local/Temp/1/notes7B439A/~web4642.htm



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01609  
 Amendment No. 3 
    
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 5, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 5, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01609 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Peanut Oil Cake or Meal including Crushed or 
  Ground Cake 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars: N/A 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01630  
 Amendment No. 3 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 5, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 5, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

  
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01630 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, Spent, Dried; Kiln Sweepings; 

Brewers Condensed Solubles; Distillery Molasses Residuum, 
Liquid; Dstlr Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed; Spent 
Grain Mash, Feed   

  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf)



 

 

STB-NS-C-01650 
  Amendment No. 4 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 5, 2015 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 5, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01650 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Corn-Not Popcorn, In the Ear, Dried; Corn or Maize (Not  

Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Corn (Not Popcorn) or Maize (Not 
Popcorn), Shelled   

  
30 Shipper  Perdue Agribusiness LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 21, 2015 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See attached Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s): Forsyth, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  Single Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Address/Origins 
  
 
(C3B-haf) 

 



 

 

 Origin Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-01650 
 Amendment No. 4 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Bloomington, IL (Addition) 
Golden Gate, IL 
Griggsville, IL (Addition) 
Mt. Vernon, IL 
Wayne City, IL 
Yuton, IL 
Edgerton, IN 
Hagerstown, IN 
Kempton, IN 
Lyle, IN 
Marshfield, IN 
Millville, IN 
Peabody, IN 
Poneto, IN 
Princeton, IN 
Raber, IN 
Rich Valley, IN 
Richmond, IN 
Schneider, IN 
Shidelers, IN 
Silver Lake, IN 
South Whitley, IN 
Speicher, IN 
State Line, IN 
Treaty, IN 
Urbana, IN 
Wawaka, IN 
West Lebanon, IN 
Wheatfield, IN 
Yoder, IN 
Chelsea, MI 
Decatur, MI 
Columbus, OH 
Delta, OH 
Edgerton, OH 
Evendale, OH 
Kingston, OH (Addition) 
Latty, OH 
Monnette, OH 
Payne, OH 
Pettisville, OH 
Swanton, OH 
Waldo, OH  
Winchester, OH (CCET) (Addition) 
Chesapeake, VA 
West Point, VA (Addition)



 

 

  STB-NS-C-01633C  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01633C 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Sunrise Foods International, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 15, 2015 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Morehead City, NC 

Destinations,    Destination(s): Augusta, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates 
  
 
(C3B-haf) 
 
 
 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01684  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01684 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Cake, Meal or Screenings, Soybean, Not for Human  
  Consumption 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01712 
 Amendment No. 1  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01712 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
   Pan Am Southern 
   1700 Iron Horse Park, North Billerica, MA 01862 
  
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep. (See Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates/Address 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 



Oils, Food Prep Commodity Exhibit 
 STB-NS-C-01712 

Amendment No. 1 
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 
Corn Oil 
Gluten Liquor Residue 
Liquid Corn Solubles 
Corn Oil Foots 
Corn Steep Water 
Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors 
By-products of Liquor Distilling (Excludes 20-859-35) 
Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or in Bulk 
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups 
Cottonseed Oil 
Cottonseed Oil Foots 
Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock 
Soybean Oil 
Soybean Milk Compound 
Soybean Oil Foots 
Soybean Oil Soap Stock 
Solubles, Soybean, Residue from Soybean Flour Mfr., Liquid 
Linseed Oil 
Vegetable Oil, Fat Free 
Coconut Oil, Degummed 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Crude 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Refined 
Lecithin, Oil Free 
Vegetable, Corn or Cottonseed Oil Stearine or Oils, Solidified 
Apricot Kernel Oil, OT Bitter 
Castor Oil 
Tallow Seed Oil, Inedible, Liquid or Sldfd 
Rapeseed Oil (Colza Oil) 
Vegetable or Nut Oils, Liquid or Solidified 
Oil, Sunflower Sed, Liquid or Solidified 
Mustard Seed Oil, Liquid or Solidified 
Camelina Oil 
Oils, NEC, OT Medicinal 
Raisin or Grape Seed Oil 
Vegetable Tallow 
Grease, Vegetable, NEC 
Deodorizer Residue or Sludge 
Sludge of Vegetable Fats or Oils 
Peanut Oil Cake or Meal 
Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal 
Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms 
Oil Foots or Sediments, NEC 
Castor Oil Foots or Sediments 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediments or Tank Bottoms, Safflower 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediment or Tank Bottoms 
Oil (Butter or Grease) Foots, Palm, Artificial or Natural 
Oil foots, Kapol<Kpoc' Seed, Lqd or Sldfd 
Oil Foots/Sediment, Tank Bottoms, Liq/Solidified, Not Specified 
Fish Liver Oil 
Oil, Fish or Sea Animal 
Acid Fish Scrap 
Fish Fat or Oil Sludge 
Fish Oil Foots 
Fish Solubles 
Shortening 
Shortening, Vegetable Oil 
Cooking or Salad Oil 
Olive Oil 

  



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01714 
 Amendment No. 2  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
 



 

 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01714 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  Western New York & Pennsylvania Railroad 
    P.O. Box 190-B, Lakeville, NY  14480 

  
20 Commodity Starch & Pea Meal 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: November 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 



  
 

 

 STB-NS-C-01745  
  
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
 
 



  
 

 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01745 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep. (See attached Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2016 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf)



 Oils, Food Prep. Commodity Exhibit 
 STB-NS-C-01745 
 Page 1 of 1  

 

 

Corn Oil 
Gluten Liquor Residue 
Liquid Corn Solubles 
Corn Oil Foots 
Corn Steep Water 
Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors 
By-products of Liquor Distilling (Excludes 20-859-35) 
Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or in Bulk 
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups 
Cottonseed Oil 
Cottonseed Oil Foots 
Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock 
Soybean Oil 
Soybean Milk Compound 
Soybean Oil Foots 
Soybean Oil Soap Stock 
Solubles, Soybean, Residue from Soybean Flour Mfr., Liquid 
Linseed Oil 
Vegetable Oil, Fat Free 
Coconut Oil, Degummed 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Crude 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Refined 
Lecithin, Oil Free 
Vegetable, Corn or Cottonseed Oil Stearine or Oils, Solidified 
Apricot Kernel Oil, OT Bitter 
Castor Oil 
Tallow Seed Oil, Inedible, Liquid or Sldfd 
Rapeseed Oil (Colza Oil) 
Vegetable or Nut Oils, Liquid or Solidified 
Oil, Sunflower Sed, Liquid or Solidified 
Mustard Seed Oil, Liquid or Solidified 
Camelina Oil 
Oils, NEC, OT Medicinal 
Raisin or Grape Seed Oil 
Vegetable Tallow 
Grease, Vegetable, NEC 
Deodorizer Residue or Sludge 
Sludge of Vegetable Fats or Oils 
Peanut Oil Cake or Meal 
Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal 
Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms 
Oil Foots or Sediments, NEC 
Castor Oil Foots or Sediments 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediments or Tank Bottoms, Safflower 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediment or Tank Bottoms 
Oil (Butter or Grease) Foots, Palm, Artificial or Natural 
Oil foots, Kapol<Kpoc' Seed, Lqd or Sldfd 
Oil Foots/Sediment, Tank Bottoms, Liq/Solidified, Not Specified 
Fish Liver Oil 
Oil, Fish or Sea Animal 
Acid Fish Scrap 
Fish Fat or Oil Sludge 
Fish Oil Foots 
Fish Solubles 
Shortening 
Shortening, Vegetable Oil 
Cooking or Salad Oil 
Olive Oil 
 



   

 

 

 STB-NS-C-00637 
 AMENDMENT NO. 33 
  
  
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH  FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



   

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 33 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00637 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Starch 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2016  (Extension)     
  (iii) Optional Extension: No 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 
 



   

 

 

  STB-NS-C-01695 
  Amendment No. 1  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01695 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Barley; Barley for Malting Purposes Only; Barley, Feed, NEC; 
  Corn-Not Popcorn, In the Ear, Dried; Corn or Maize (Not 
  Popcorn), Shelled, Dried;  Oats; Rye; Milo (Milo Maize); 
  Sorghum Grain, NEC; Wheat; Wheat, Organically Grown Free 
  Of Fertilizer And Or Pesticide; Wheat, Durum, Amber or Red; 
  Wheat, Feed, NEC; Buckwheat; Millet, Other Than Millet 
  Seed; Grain Screenings, Unground; Grain, NEC; Soybeans, 
  Dried; Soya Beans, Fresh; Screenings, Soybean, Not Ground 
  nor Processed; Seeds, Sunflower; Canola Seeds; Seed Grain,  
  NEC; Grain Dust; Dstlr Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Gr, Feed; 
  Spent Grain Mash, Feed; Cake, Meal or Screenings, Soybean, 
  Not For Human Consumption; Soybean Hulls, Not Pelletized; 
  Soybean Hulls, Pelletized   
  
30 Shipper  Bunge North America, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2015 (Extenstion) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See attached Origin Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s): Anguilla Jct., GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation provided 

under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased from the 
Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:    NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:      N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Unit Train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Address 
  
(C3B-haf)



 Origin Exhibit 
 STB-NS-C-01695 
 Amendment No. 1 
 Page 1 of 1 
 

 

Des Moines, IA 
Pleasant Hill, IA 
Browns, IL (Deletion) 
Champaign, IL 
Chicago, IL 
Curran, IL 
Dwight, IL 
Gibson City, IL 
Gibson City, IL (BLOL) 
Homer, IL (Deletion) 
Irondale, IL (Deletion) 
Milmine, IL 
Mt. Vernon, IL 
Naples, IL 
Sidney, IL (Deletion) 
Sunbury, IL 
Taylorville, IL (Deletion) 
Amboy, IN (USRP) 
Anderson, IN 
Attica, IN (Deletion) 
Beech Grove, IN 
Claypool, IN 
Clymers, IN 
Delphi, IN 
Frankfort, IN 
Ft. Wayne, IN (Deletion) 
Kokomo, IN (CERA) 
Malden, IN 
Montpelier, IN 
New Haven, IN 
Oakville, IN 
Red Key, IN 
Scircleville, IN 
Sims, IN (Deletion) 
South Milford, IN 
Terre Coupee, IN 
Tipton, IN 
Waterloo, IN 
Wellsboro, IN 
Albion, MI (Deletion) 
Blissfield, MI (Deletion) 
Ottowa Lake, MI 
Reading, MI 
White Pigeon, MI 
Brunswick, MO 
Hardin, MO 
Bellevue, OH 
Bucyrus, OH 
Chillicothe, OH 
Circleville, OH (Deletion) 
Clyde, OH 
Columbus, OH (Deletion) 
Dyer, OH 
Edon, OH 
Fostoria, OH 
Kingston, OH (Deletion) 
Lilly Chapel, OH (Deletion) 

Mansfield, OH 
Maumee, OH 
Montpelier, OH 
Springfield, OH 
Toledo, OH 
Truro, OH 



  
 

 

 STB-NS-C-01695A 
    
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01695A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Soy-Canola Meal/Hull 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2016 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 
 



  
 

 

 STB-NS-C-01087 
 AMENDMENT NO. 12 
  
  
  
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH  FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 12 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01087 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
  Huron and Eastern Railway Company, Inc. 
   538 East Huron Avenue, Vassar, MI 48768 
 
  Great Lakes Central Railroad  

 30664 Ramblewood Cl. Dr., Farmington Hills, MI 48831 

 

   Ann Arbor Railroad 
    121 South Walnut, Howell, MI 48844 
  
20 Commodity Sugar Molasses  
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: September 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 1, 2015 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates/Address 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf) 
 



  
 

 

STB-NS-C-01427 
  Amendment No. 7 

 
  
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 

EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH  FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
 

 

Amendment No. 7 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01427 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity All Grains but Corn (See attached Exhibit)  
  
30 Shipper  Agrowstar LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2015 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2016 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  Bonaire, GA; Davisboro, GA; Dawson, GA (Addition);  
    Leslie Desoto, GA; Marshallville, GA; Oostanula, GA; 
    Sylvania, GA (Addition); Wrens, GA 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Gainesville, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series 
Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Address/Origins 
  
(C3B-haf) 



  
 

 

 Commodity Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-01427 
 Amendment No. 7 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Barley, Feed, NEC 
Barley, Pearled 
Canola Seeds  
Buckwheat 
Feed, Hominy 
Flaxseeds - Linseeds 
Grain Dust  
Grain Screenings, unground  
Grain, NEC 
Groats  
Millet, other than Millet Seed 
Millet Seeds  
Milo (Milo Maize)  
Rice, Rough (Addition) 
Rye 
Screenings, Soybeans, not ground or processed 
Seed Grain, NEC  
Sorghum Grain, NEC 
Soybeans, Dried 
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free of Fertilizer  
Soybeans, fresh 
Soybeans, fresh, Organically Grown Free of Fertilizer  
Sunflower Seeds  
Wheat  
Wheat (Durum, Amber, or Red) 
Wheat, Feed, NEC  
Wheat, Organically Grown Free of Fertilizer and or Pesticide  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C3B-haf 



  
 

 

 STB-NS-C-01545D  
  
    
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: November 6, 2015 
 
 EFFECTIVE: November 6, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 
 
 



  
 

 

 
 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01545D 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 
 Florida East Coast Railway Company  
               7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 300, Jacksonville, FL 32256 
  
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep.  (See attached Exhibit) 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: July 1, 2015 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2016 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C3B-haf)



 Oils, Food Prep. Commodity Exhibit 
 STB-NS-C-01545D 
 Page 1 of 1  
 

 

Corn Oil 
Gluten Liquor Residue 
Liquid Corn Solubles 
Corn Oil Foots 
Corn Steep Water 
Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors 
By-products of Liquor Distilling (Excludes 20-859-35) 
Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or in Bulk 
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups 
Cottonseed Oil 
Cottonseed Oil Foots 
Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock 
Soybean Oil 
Soybean Milk Compound 
Soybean Oil Foots 
Soybean Oil Soap Stock 
Solubles, Soybean, Residue from Soybean Flour Mfr., Liquid 
Linseed Oil 
Vegetable Oil, Fat Free 
Coconut Oil, Degummed 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Crude 
Lecithin, Oil Concentrate, Refined 
Lecithin, Oil Free 
Vegetable, Corn or Cottonseed Oil Stearine or Oils, Solidified 
Apricot Kernel Oil, OT Bitter 
Castor Oil 
Tallow Seed Oil, Inedible, Liquid or Sldfd 
Rapeseed Oil (Colza Oil) 
Vegetable or Nut Oils, Liquid or Solidified 
Oil, Sunflower Sed, Liquid or Solidified 
Mustard Seed Oil, Liquid or Solidified 
Camelina Oil 
Oils, NEC, OT Medicinal 
Raisin or Grape Seed Oil 
Vegetable Tallow 
Grease, Vegetable, NEC 
Deodorizer Residue or Sludge 
Sludge of Vegetable Fats or Oils 
Peanut Oil Cake or Meal 
Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal 
Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms 
Oil Foots or Sediments, NEC 
Castor Oil Foots or Sediments 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediments or Tank Bottoms, Safflower 
Oil Foots, Oil Sediment or Tank Bottoms 
Oil (Butter or Grease) Foots, Palm, Artificial or Natural 
Oil foots, Kapol<Kpoc' Seed, Lqd or Sldfd 
Oil Foots/Sediment, Tank Bottoms, Liq/Solidified, Not Specified 
Fish Liver Oil 
Oil, Fish or Sea Animal 
Acid Fish Scrap 
Fish Fat or Oil Sludge 
Fish Oil Foots 
Fish Solubles 
Shortening 
Shortening, Vegetable Oil 
Cooking or Salad Oil 
Olive Oil 

 
 


